
Beef Cattle Results

Delaware State Fair

Tuesday, September 2, 2025

Exhibit
or ID

First Name Last Name Place Premium -
 Place

Special Placing Premium - 
Special 
Placing

0 - Beef Cattle Awards (Educational & Herdsman's) ············· 8 records

001 - Educational and Promotional Display ············· 4 records

2125 Chris Breeding 1 $110.00 $0.00

165 Heather Emerson-Phil 2 $85.00 $0.00

1500 Sussex Ce High School 3 $55.00 $0.00

2277 Gillian Shane 4 $30.00 $0.00

002 - Herdsman's Award ············· 4 records

165 Heather Emerson-Phil 1 $110.00 $0.00

2125 Chris Breeding 2 $85.00 $0.00

2639 Nicholas Shane 3 $55.00 $0.00

881 Noah Robinson 4 $30.00 $0.00

101 - Beef: Cow/Calf Classes - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 1 record

003 - Cow/Calf Class - Cows 3 (three) years of age and younger ············· 1 record

2277 Gillian Shane 1 $56.25 $0.00

110 - Beef: Cow/Calf Classes - All Other Reg Breeds ············· 1 record

003 - Cow/Calf Class - Cows 3 (three) years of age and younger ············· 1 record

1669 Wayne Sammons 1 $56.25 $0.00

111 - Beef: Jr. Show - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 6 records

043 - Late Junior Heifer Calf (born 3-1-25 to 4-30-25) ············· 1 record

2277 Gillian Shane 1 $34.25 $0.00

045 - Late Senior Heifer Calf (born 11-1-24 to 12-31-24) ············· 1 record

2687 Quinn Breeding 1 $34.25 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

049 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-24 to 4-30-24) ············· 1 record

609 Joseph Mogle 1 $34.25 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

050 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-24 to 2-29-24) ············· 2 records

2277 Gillian Shane 1 $35.25 $0.00

833 Brant Whaley 2 $29.75 $0.00

051 - Late Senior Yearling Heifer (born 11-1-23 to 12-31-23) ············· 1 record
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111 - Beef: Jr. Show - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 6 records

051 - Late Senior Yearling Heifer (born 11-1-23 to 12-31-23) ············· 1 record

2639 Nicholas Shane 1 $34.25 $0.00

112 - Beef: Open Show - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 14 records

005 - Late Junior Heifer Calf (born 3-1-25 to 4-30-25) ············· 1 record

2277 Gillian Shane 1 $56.25 $0.00

007 - Late Senior Heifer Calf (born 11-1-24 to 12-31-24) ············· 1 record

2687 Quinn Breeding 1 $56.25 $0.00

008 - Early Senior Heifer Calf (born 9-1-24 to 10-31-24) ············· 1 record

2125 Chris Breeding 1 $56.25 $0.00

011 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-24 to 4-30-24) ············· 2 records

2125 Chris Breeding 1 $57.25 $0.00

609 Joseph Mogle 2 $51.75 $0.00

012 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-24 to 2-29-24) ············· 3 records

2125 Chris Breeding 1 $58.50 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

2277 Gillian Shane 2 $53.00 $0.00

833 Brant Whaley 3 $47.50 $0.00

013 - Late Senior Yearling Heifer (born 11-1-23 to 12-31-23) ············· 1 record

2639 Nicholas Shane 1 $56.25 $0.00

016 - Early Junior Bull Calf (born 1-1-25 to 2-28-25) ············· 1 record

2063 Bruce Patrick 1 $56.25 Reserve Champion Bull $0.00

023 - Senior Yearling Bull (born 9-1-23 to 12-31-23) ············· 1 record

2125 Chris Breeding 1 $56.25 Grand Champion Bull $0.00

028 - Best 4 Head (owned by exhibitor) ············· 1 record

2125 Chris Breeding 1 $56.25 $0.00

029 - Delaware Special (Two head of any age, bred and owned by exhibitor) ············· 2 records

2125 Chris Breeding 1 $57.25 $0.00

2277 Gillian Shane 2 $51.75 $0.00

115 - Beef: Jr. Show - Hereford ············· 4 records

047 - Late Summer Yearling Heifer (born 7-1-24 to 8-31-24) ············· 1 record

615 Lily Coleman 1 $34.25 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00
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115 - Beef: Jr. Show - Hereford ············· 4 records

049 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-24 to 4-30-24) ············· 2 records

131 Caitlyn Bodine 1 $35.25 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

1859 Makayla Bradley 2 $29.75 $0.00

051 - Late Senior Yearling Heifer (born 11-1-23 to 12-31-23) ············· 1 record

881 Noah Robinson 1 $34.25 $0.00

116 - Beef: Open Show - Hereford ············· 9 records

009 - Late Summer Yearling Heifer (born 7-1-24 to 8-31-24) ············· 1 record

615 Lily Coleman 1 $56.25 $0.00

011 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-24 to 4-30-24) ············· 3 records

163 Edward Emerson 1 $58.50 $0.00

131 Caitlyn Bodine 2 $53.00 $0.00

1859 Makayla Bradley 3 $47.50 $0.00

012 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-24 to 2-29-24) ············· 3 records

165 Heather Emerson-Phil 1 $58.50 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

165 Heather Emerson-Phil 2 $53.00 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

1954 Amber Walton 3 $47.50 $0.00

013 - Late Senior Yearling Heifer (born 11-1-23 to 12-31-23) ············· 1 record

881 Noah Robinson 1 $56.25 $0.00

022 - Early Junior Yearling Bull (born 1-1-24 to 2-29-24) ············· 1 record

163 Edward Emerson 1 $56.25 Grand Champion Bull $0.00

127 - Beef: Jr. Show - All Other Registered Breeds ············· 8 records

043 - Late Junior Heifer Calf (born 3-1-25 to 4-30-25) ············· 1 record

589 Bailey Palmer 1 $34.25 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

045 - Late Senior Heifer Calf (born 11-1-24 to 12-31-24) ············· 1 record

589 Bailey Palmer 1 $34.25 $0.00

048 - Early Summer Yearling Heifer (born 5-1-24 to 6-30-24) ············· 3 records

869 Taylor Wallace 1 $36.50 $0.00

2763 Savannah Timney 2 $31.00 $0.00

1741 Payton Killen 3 $25.50 $0.00

049 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-24 to 4-30-24) ············· 1 record

1740 Paisley Killen 1 $34.25 $0.00

050 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-24 to 2-29-24) ············· 2 records
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127 - Beef: Jr. Show - All Other Registered Breeds ············· 8 records

050 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-24 to 2-29-24) ············· 2 records

41 Riley Markey 1 $35.25 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

2763 Savannah Timney 2 $29.75 $0.00

128 - Beef: Open Show - All Other Registered Breeds ············· 11 records

005 - Late Junior Heifer Calf (born 3-1-25 to 4-30-25) ············· 3 records

589 Bailey Palmer 1 $58.50 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

589 Bailey Palmer 2 $53.00 $0.00

1669 Wayne Sammons 3 $47.50 $0.00

007 - Late Senior Heifer Calf (born 11-1-24 to 12-31-24) ············· 1 record

589 Bailey Palmer 1 $56.25 $0.00

010 - Early Summer Yearling Heifer (born 5-1-24 to 6-30-24) ············· 3 records

869 Taylor Wallace 1 $58.50 $0.00

2763 Savannah Timney 2 $53.00 $0.00

1741 Payton Killen 3 $47.50 $0.00

011 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-24 to 4-30-24) ············· 1 record

1740 Paisley Killen 1 $56.25 $0.00

012 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-24 to 2-29-24) ············· 2 records

41 Riley Markey 1 $57.25 $0.00

2763 Savannah Timney 3 $0.00 $0.00

015 - Late Junior Bull Calf (born 3-1-25 to 4-30-25) ············· 1 record

1669 Wayne Sammons 1 $56.25 Grand Champion Bull $0.00

129 - Beef: Showmanship ············· 36 records

030 - Showmanship-Age 19-21 ············· 6 records

207 Rylee Ridgely 1 $39.75 $0.00

2639 Nicholas Shane 2 $34.25 $0.00

2316 Jacey Wiley 3 $28.75 $0.00

1650 Paige Sammons 4 $23.25 $0.00

1859 Makayla Bradley 5 $17.75 $0.00

1967 Anna Holloway 6 $17.75 $0.00

032 - Showmanship-Age 16-17 ············· 7 records

2277 Gillian Shane 1 $40.75 Senior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

322 Ashleigh Brower 2 $35.25 $0.00

1006 Ava Johnson 3 $29.75 $0.00

428 Ryder Skinner 4 $24.25 $0.00

881 Noah Robinson 7 $18.75 $0.00

2763 Savannah Timney 6 $18.75 $0.00

869 Taylor Wallace 5 $18.75 $0.00
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129 - Beef: Showmanship ············· 36 records

032 - Showmanship-Age 16-17 ············· 7 records

033 - Showmanship-Age 13-15 ············· 7 records

219 Catherine Maguire 1 $40.75 Senior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

126 Baileigh Bodine 2 $35.25 $0.00

1810 Caroline Palmer 3 $29.75 $0.00

615 Lily Coleman 4 $24.25 $0.00

1018 Kevin Ambrocio Dia 5 $18.75 $0.00

124 Addison Bodine 6 $18.75 $0.00

186 Atticus Melvin 7 $18.75 $0.00

036 - Showmanship-Age 12 ············· 3 records

589 Bailey Palmer 1 $36.50 Junior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

1741 Payton Killen 2 $31.00 $0.00

1740 Paisley Killen 3 $25.50 $0.00

037 - Showmanship-Age 10-11 ············· 4 records

131 Caitlyn Bodine 1 $37.50 Junior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

445 Jonathan Tucker 2 $32.00 $0.00

833 Brant Whaley 3 $26.50 $0.00

228 Joseph Maguire 4 $21.00 $0.00

038A - Showmanship-Ages 8-9 ············· 4 records

197 Kagan Palmer 1 $37.50 $0.00

1811 Charlee Palmer 2 $32.00 $0.00

2291 Greysen King 3 $26.50 $0.00

859 Lera Whaley 4 $21.00 $0.00

038B - Showmanship-Ages 5-7 ············· 5 records

245 Gracelyn Tucker 1 $38.50 $0.00

609 Joseph Mogle 2 $33.00 $0.00

2687 Quinn Breeding 3 $27.50 $0.00

41 Riley Markey 4 $22.00 $0.00

1624 Hadley Cook 5 $16.50 $0.00

130 - Beef: Market Steer ············· 29 records

054A - Market Steer (1047-1123) ············· 4 records

126 Baileigh Bodine 1 $48.50 Reserve Champion Steer $0.00

322 Ashleigh Brower 3 $26.50 $0.00

1741 Payton Killen 2 $26.50 $0.00

2314 Izabel Wilson 4 $26.50 $0.00

054B - Market Steer (1147-1193) ············· 6 records

219 Catherine Maguire 1 $50.75 $0.00

1018 Kevin Ambrocio Dia 3 $28.75 $0.00

1006 Ava Johnson 4 $28.75 $0.00

1740 Paisley Killen 5 $28.75 $0.00

2291 Greysen King 6 $28.75 $0.00

589 Bailey Palmer 2 $28.75 $0.00
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130 - Beef: Market Steer ············· 29 records

054B - Market Steer (1147-1193) ············· 6 records

054C - Market Steer (1207-1245) ············· 5 records

41 Riley Markey 1 $49.50 $0.00

2291 Greysen King 5 $27.50 $0.00

1453 Logan Layfield 3 $27.50 $0.00

2639 Nicholas Shane 4 $27.50 $0.00

445 Jonathan Tucker 2 $27.50 $0.00

054D - Market Steer (1279-1354) ············· 8 records

219 Catherine Maguire 1 $53.00 Grand Champion Steer $0.00

1859 Makayla Bradley 8 $31.00 $0.00

615 Lily Coleman 6 $31.00 $0.00

1967 Anna Holloway 7 $31.00 $0.00

228 Joseph Maguire 4 $31.00 $0.00

41 Riley Markey 2 $31.00 $0.00

207 Rylee Ridgely 3 $31.00 $0.00

833 Brant Whaley 5 $31.00 $0.00

054E - Market Steer (1392-1418) ············· 4 records

2316 Jacey Wiley 1 $48.50 $0.00

207 Rylee Ridgely 4 $26.50 $0.00

1650 Paige Sammons 3 $26.50 $0.00

245 Gracelyn Tucker 2 $26.50 $0.00

055 - Beef Finishing Project ············· 2 records

833 Brant Whaley 1 $46.25 $0.00

615 Lily Coleman 2 $24.25 $0.00

131 - Beef: Feeder Calf ············· 12 records

056A - Feeder Calf (356-481) ············· 4 records

1453 Logan Layfield 1 $48.50 Grand Champion Feeder Calf $0.00

197 Kagan Palmer 2 $26.50 $0.00

445 Jonathan Tucker 3 $26.50 $0.00

859 Lera Whaley 4 $26.50 $0.00

056B - Feeder Calf (492-578) ············· 5 records

1811 Charlee Palmer 1 $49.50 Reserve Champion Feeder Calf $0.00

124 Addison Bodine 5 $27.50 $0.00

1624 Hadley Cook 4 $27.50 $0.00

2291 Greysen King 2 $27.50 $0.00

1810 Caroline Palmer 3 $27.50 $0.00

056C - Feeder Calf (593-617) ············· 3 records

833 Brant Whaley 1 $47.50 $0.00

126 Baileigh Bodine 3 $25.50 $0.00

186 Atticus Melvin 2 $25.50 $0.00
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131 - Beef: Feeder Calf ············· 12 records
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